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Appendix A. Plots of System Verification 
 

The plots for system verification are shown as follows. 
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Measurement Report 

S01 System Check_H2450_230424  

Device under Test Properties 
Model, Manufacturer Dimensions [mm] IMEI DUT Type 

  Dipole737,   10.0 x 10.0 x 300.0   
 

Exposure Conditions 
Phantom Section, 
TSL 

Position, Test 
Distance [mm] 

Band Group, 
UID 

Frequency [MHz], 
Channel Number 

Conversion Factor TSL Conductivity 
[S/m] 

TSL Permittivity 

Flat,  
 

,  
  

  
 

2450.0, 
 

7.89 1.91 39.4 

 

Hardware Setup 
Phantom TSL, Measured Date Probe, Calibration Date DAE, Calibration Date 

ELI V8.0 (20deg probe tilt) -  
2190 

H06T27N7, 2023-Apr-24 EX3DV4 - SN7472, 2022-05-27  DAE4 Sn1698, 2022-11-17 

 

Scan Setup 
 Area Scan Zoom Scan 

Grid Extents [mm] 48.0 x 96.0 30.0 x 30.0 x 30.0 
Grid Steps [mm] 12.0 x 12.0 5.0 x 5.0 x 1.5 
Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4 
   
   
   
   
   

 

Measurement Results 
 Area Scan Zoom Scan 

Date 2023-04-24 2023-04-24 
psSAR1g [W/kg] 2.61 2.59 
psSAR10g [W/kg] 1.21 1.21 
Power Drift [dB] -0.02 -0.01 
M2/M1 [%]  78.1 
Dist 3dB Peak [mm]  9.0 
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Appendix B. Plots of Measurement 
 

The SAR plots for highest measured SAR in each exposure configuration, wireless mode and frequency band 

combination are shown as follows. 
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Measurement Report 

P01 BT_BR_EDR_Rear Face_0mm_Ch0 

Device under Test Properties 
Model, Manufacturer Dimensions [mm] IMEI DUT Type 

  BDKG-WTW-P23030857,   115.0 x 236.0 x 160.0  Speaker  
 

Exposure Conditions 
Phantom Section, 
TSL 

Position, Test 
Distance [mm] 

Band Group, 
UID 

Frequency [MHz], 
Channel Number 

Conversion Factor TSL Conductivity 
[S/m] 

TSL Permittivity 

Flat,  
HSL 

Rear Face,  
0.00  

ISM 2.4 
GHz Band 

Bluetooth, 
10032-CAA 

2402.0, 
0 

7.89 1.87 39.5 

 

Hardware Setup 
Phantom TSL, Measured Date Probe, Calibration Date DAE, Calibration Date 

ELI V8.0 (20deg probe tilt) -  
2190 

H06T27N7, 2023-Apr-24 EX3DV4 - SN7472, 2022-05-27  DAE4 Sn1698, 2022-11-17 

 

Scan Setup 
 Area Scan Zoom Scan 

Grid Extents [mm] 228.0 x 336.0 30.0 x 30.0 x 30.0 
Grid Steps [mm] 12.0 x 12.0 5.0 x 5.0 x 5.0 
Sensor Surface [mm] 3.0 1.4 
   
   
   
   
   

 

Measurement Results 
 Area Scan Zoom Scan 

Date 2023-04-24 2023-04-24 
psSAR1g [W/kg] 0.029 0.032 
psSAR10g [W/kg] 0.016 0.016 
Power Drift [dB] 0.05 -0.11 
M2/M1 [%]  80.7 
Dist 3dB Peak [mm]  14.8 
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Appendix Z.     Calibration Certificate for Probe and Dipole

The SPEAG calibration certificates are shown as follows.
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